

ตารางแสดงวงเงินงบประมาณที่ได้รับจัดสรรและรายละเอียดค่าใช้จ่าย  
การจัดซื้อจัดจ้างที่มีใช้งานก่อสร้าง

1. ชื่อโครงการ **เช่าใช้บริการศูนย์คอมพิวเตอร์**
2. หน่วยงานเจ้าของโครงการ **ฝ่ายเทคโนโลยีสารสนเทศ สถาบันคุ้มครองเงินฝาก**
3. วงเงินงบประมาณที่ได้รับจัดสรร **11,400,000.00 บาท (สิบเอ็ดล้านสี่แสนบาทถ้วน)**
4. วันที่กำหนดราคากลาง (ราคาอ้างอิง) **วันที่ 12 พฤษภาคม 2569**  
**เป็นเงิน 11,395,014.33 บาท (สิบเอ็ดล้านสามแสนเก้าหมื่นห้าพันสี่บาทสามสิบสามสตางค์)**
5. แหล่งที่มาของราคากลาง (ราคาอ้างอิง)
  - 5.1 บริษัท เอ็นทีที (ประเทศไทย) จำกัด
  - 5.2 บริษัท ซินิธคอมพ์ จำกัด
  - 5.3 บริษัท คอม เทรดิง จำกัด
6. รายชื่อเจ้าหน้าที่ผู้กำหนดราคากลาง (ราคาอ้างอิง)
  - 6.1 นายสุรินทร์ แปงมิตร

QUOTATION



**NTT (Thailand) Limited**  
 One Bangkok Tower 3,  
 21st Floor, No. 1875,  
 Rama 4 Road, Lumpini, Pathumwan,  
 Bangkok 10330, Thailand  
 Tel (662) 625-0999  
 TAX ID: 0105536000402 (Head Office)

Please quote quotation order number on all correspondence

Date : <b>11-May-26</b>	Quotation Log No <b>NTT_05112026</b> <b>New Private Cloud</b>
----------------------------	---

Quotation For :

<b>CO:</b> สถาบันคุ้มครองเงินฝาก <b>Attn:</b> คุณ สุรินทร์ แบ่งมิตร <b>Tel :</b> <b>E-mail :</b> <a href="mailto:Surinpan@dpa.or.th">Surinpan@dpa.or.th</a>
--


วันที่ส่งของ Delivery Date	กำหนดเป็นราคา Quote Validity	กำหนดการชำระเงิน Term Payment	พนักงานขาย Our Sales Contact
TBN	30 Days	Refer TOR	Nuttaporn Osatis Tel : 097-896-3263 E-Mail : <a href="mailto:nuttaporn.osatis@nttdata.com">nuttaporn.osatis@nttdata.com</a>

ลำดับที่ Item	รหัสสินค้า Model Number	รายการสินค้า Description	ปริมาณ		ราคาต่อหน่วย Unit Price	จำนวนเงิน Total Price
			Qty.	Unit		
1		ค่าบริการสัญญารายเดือนโครงการจ้างบริการศูนย์คอมพิวเตอร์แห่งใหม่  Remark: - This is special price for DPA - Off-Premise Data Center - The above total price is included installation - The above total price is included 1 years warranty with Engineer onsite support by SLA 24x7x4 - The above total price is excluded Rack Space , Power Outlet, Cabling (LAN, Patch Cable) - The above total price excluded configure and install other device	1	Year	10,644,900.00	10,644,900.00

NTT is entitled to invoice client by :		Purchase Order Only	Total Price	10,644,900.00
	X	Purchase Order and Contract	VAT 7%	745,143.00
		Contract Only	Net Price	11,390,043.00

หมายเหตุ :

- Note :**
- This price is including of VAT.
  - If maintenance services is purchased, maintenance services start date is on Hardware, software, license or subscription delivery date or the date of license activation or the date that Hardware/license/software/subscription is used whichever is earlier.
  - Unless specify, this price is excluded the following work:
    - Installation, Move, Add, Change, Delete of configuration, relocation of equipment, Trasportation and accommodation cost and performance tuning
    - Software update or upgrade, Software subscription fee, Reinstallment/Reinstatement fee
    - Consulting work, Warranty, Maintenance, Preventive maintenance, Site survey and Replacement of consumable parts such as battery
    - Any cable and site preparation work, M&E work, any site environment improvement work, insurance and any penalty
    - Damage from Acts of God, fire, flood, accident, strike, war, terrorism, labour problems and riots, direct or indirect losses and any Liability
  - NTT reserves the right to deliver and invoice partially.
  - This quotation is valid for 30 days after quotation date. After 30 days, NTT is entitled to increase price as appropriate.
  - No Termination convenience.

<b>บริษัท เอ็นทีที (ประเทศไทย) จำกัด</b> <b>NTT (Thailand) Limited</b>  <div>  </div>	<b>เห็นชอบและลงนามอนุมัติโดยลูกค้า</b> <b>We confirm acceptance of this quotation and its terms and conditions attached.</b>  <div> <div></div> <div>Date : 11-May-26</div> </div>	<div> <div></div> <div>Date : </div> </div>
---	---	---

Remark: This quotation is offered, subject to the terms and conditions appearing on the attachment.



## Zenith Comp Co., Ltd.

388 SP Building 7<sup>th</sup> Fl., Phahoyothin Rd., Samsennai Subdistrict,  
Phayathai District, Bangkok 10400  
Tel.: 02-273-0995 Fax : 02-273-0727

Date 12/5/2026  
Quotation No. CKHI0910/2785

### QUOTATION

Page# 1/1

Customer :	Prepare By :
เรียน : คุณสุรินทร์ แบ่งมิตร สถาบันคุ้มครองเงินฝาก อาคารเอสเจ อินฟินิตี้ วัน บิสิเนสคอมเพล็กซ์ ชั้น 25 - 27 เลขที่ 349 ถนนวิภาวดีรังสิต แขวงจอมพล เขตจตุจักร กรุงเทพฯ 10900	Chatchayawan K. Mobile : 061-9615964 Email : chatchayawan.k@zenithcomp.co.th

We are pleased to submit a quotation as follows

Item	PN	Description	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount
1		โครงการต่ออายุสัญญา โครงการ Private Cloud : เข้าให้บริการ 12 Months	1	10,654,205.61	10,654,205.61
		List Of Equipment :			
		DR	2		
		HPE ProLiant DL360 Gen10 Plus (DC)	1		
		HPE Nimble Storage	2		
		Microsoft Windows Server 2022 16-core Datacenter	4		
		VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus 1 Processor 5yr E-LTU	32		
		Microsoft Windows Server 2022 2-core DC Add Lic	4		
2		Switch -HPE SN2410M			
		DC			
		HPE ProLiant DL360 Gen10 Plus (DC)	4		
		HPE Nimble Storage	1		
		Microsoft Windows Server 2022 16-core Datacenter	4		
		VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus 1 Processor 5yr E-LTU	8		
		Microsoft Windows Server 2022 2-core DC Add Lic	64		
		Veeam Public Sector Backup	20		
3		Veeam Banckup	20		
		Switch - HPE SN2410M	2		
		Firewall Security			
4		Firewall (Palo Alto)	4		
		Deep Security (Trend Micro)	14		
5		Datacenter Colocation	3		
		Standard Full Rack Colocation (42U)	3		
		Standard Full Rack Colocation (42U)	1		
		Datacenter Inter-Connect (DCI)			
5		MPLS			
		MPLS Link (DC-DPA)	2		
		MPLS Link (DR-DPA)	2		
		MPLS Link (DC-DR)	2		
		Internet Service	3		



## Zenith Comp Co., Ltd.

388 SP Building 7<sup>th</sup> Fl., Phahoyothin Rd., Samsennai Subdistrict,  
Phayathai District, Bangkok 10400  
Tel.: 02-273-0995 Fax : 02-273-0727

Date 12/5/2026  
Quotation No. CKHI0910/2785

### QUOTATION

Page# 1/1

Customer :	Prepare By :
เรียน : คุณสุรินทร์ แบ่งมิตร สถาบันคุ้มครองเงินฝาก อาคารเอสเจ อินฟินิตี้ วัน บิสซิเนสคอมเพล็กซ์ ชั้น 25 - 27 เลขที่ 349 ถนนวิภาวดีรังสิต แขวงจอมพล เขตจตุจักร กรุงเทพฯ 10900	Chatchayawan K. Mobile : 061-9615964 Email : chatchayawan.k@zenithcomp.co.th

We are pleased to submit a quotation as follows

Item	PN	Description	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount
6		Log Server Kiwi Syslog Server - Single Install - License	1		
7		การให้บริการติดตั้งและการบริการหลังการขาย การให้บริการติดตั้ง 1 งาน บริการหลังการขาย รูปแบบการให้บริการ support 24x7   12 เดือน Back up services   12 เดือน Operation support 24x7   12 เดือน	1 12 12 12		
		ยื่นราคา 60 วัน			

#### Terms and Conditions

Payment: ตาม TOR

Delivery: ตาม TOR

Validation

Remark

TOTAL	10,654,205.61
VAT 7%	745,794.39
GRAND TOTAL	11,400,000.00

สิบเอ็ดล้านสี่แสนบาทถ้วน

CONFIRM ALL ITEMS ABOVE .....

DATE ...../...../.....

กรุณาประทับตราบริษัทนี้ .....

PREPARE BY 

[Chatchayawan Khumueangmansiri]

[Sales]

FM-SAL-01-03

## ไบเสนราคา

ชื่อลูกค้า :		เลขที่ :	
ตำแหน่ง :	ฝ่ายเทคโนโลยีสารสนเทศ	วันที่ :	12 พฤษภาคม 2569
ที่อยู่ :	อาคารเอสเจ อินฟินิตี้ วัน บิสซิเนสคอมเพล็กซ์ ชั้น 25-27 เลขที่ 349 ถนนวิภาวดีรังสิต แขวงจอมพล เขตจตุจักร กรุงเทพฯ 10900		
โทรศัพท์ :	02-272-0300 ต่อ 276	อีเมล :	<a href="mailto:Surinpan@dpa.or.th">Surinpan@dpa.or.th</a>
เรื่อง :	ใบเสนอราคา : โครงการ Private Cloud : เข้าใช้บริการ 12 Months		

ลำดับ	รายการ	จำนวน	หน่วยละ	จำนวนเงิน
	โครงการ Private Cloud : เช่าใช้บริการ 12 Months	1	11,395,000.00	11,395,000.00
	รายการอุปกรณ์ประกอบด้วย			
1	DC			
1.1	HPE ProLiant DL360 Gen10 Plus (DC)	4	Inc-	Inc-
1.2	HPE Nimble Storage	1		
1.3	Microsoft Windows Server 2022 16-core Datacenter	4	Inc-	Inc-
1.4	VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus 1 Processor 5yr E-LTU	8	Inc-	Inc-
1.5	Microsoft Windows Server 2022 2-core DC Add Lic	64	Inc-	Inc-
1.6	Veeam Public Sector Backup	20		
1.7	Veeam Banckup	20		
1.8	Switch - HPE SN2410M	2	Inc-	Inc-
2	DR			
2.1	HPE ProLiant DL360 Gen10 Plus (DC)	2	Inc-	Inc-
2.2	HPE Nimble Storage	1		
2.3	Microsoft Windows Server 2022 16-core Datacenter	2	Inc-	Inc-
2.4	VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus 1 Processor 5yr E-LTU	4	Inc-	Inc-
2.5	Microsoft Windows Server 2022 2-core DC Add Lic	32	Inc-	Inc-
2.6	Switch -HPE SN2410M	4	Inc-	Inc-
	Log Server			
3	Kiwi Syslog Server - Single Install - License	1	Inc-	Inc-
4	MPLS			
4.1	MPLS Link (DC-DPA)	2	Inc-	Inc-
4.2	MPLS Link (DR-DPA)	2	Inc-	Inc-
4.3	MPLS Link (DC-DR)	2	Inc-	Inc-
4.4	Internet Service	3	Inc-	Inc-
5	Colocation Services		Inc-	Inc-
5.1	Standard Full Rack Colocation (42U)	3	Inc-	Inc-
5.2	Standard Full Rack Colocation (42U)	3	Inc-	Inc-
5.3	Datacenter Inter-Connect (DCI)	1		
6	เครื่องมือรักษาความปลอดภัยเครือข่าย			
6.1	Firewall (Palo Alto)	4	Inc-	Inc-
6.2	Deep Security (Trend Micro)	14	Inc-	Inc-
7	การให้บริการติดตั้งและการบริการหลังการขาย		Inc-	Inc-
7.1	Installation Charge	1	Inc-	Inc-
7.2	Mainternance support 24x7	12 months	Inc-	Inc-
7.3	Operation support 24x7	12 months	Inc-	Inc-
7.4	Back up services	12 months	Inc-	Inc-
		TOTAL (7% VAT Included)		11,395,000.00

## Terms and Condition

สิบเอ็ดล้านสามแสนเก้าหมื่นห้าพันบาทถ้วน

### ข้อกำหนดและเงื่อนไข

(กำหนดสินค้า)	30 วัน	(เงื่อนไขการชำระเงิน)	30 วัน	(กำหนดส่งสินค้า)	30 วัน	(รับประกันคุณภาพ)	1 ปี
(อนุมัติสั่งซื้อตามใบเสนอราคานี้)			<div style="text-align: center;"> </div>				
( )			<div style="text-align: center;"> </div>				
ลงนามผู้มีอำนาจในการสั่งซื้อพร้อมประทับตราบริษัท			( นางสาว พิชญักดิ์ เลษานนท์ ) Senior Sales Specialist				